MODEL CLAY-60 Phil ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACE - WOOD

PART#
64360

68265
68060
68260

66860

66960
68266
68267

DESCRIPTION

Unit only with catalytic combustor,

black bottom louver,twin 150 CFM Fans,

Duct Kit
Black Grill or
Gold Grill
Arch Single:
Black Door or

Gold Door
Grill Kit-Black
Grill Kit-Goeld

Includes:
2-Grill Boxes
2-Adapters
4-Screws
8-Tek Screws

RETAIL
1780.00

125.00
70.00
70.00

253.00

440.00
84.00
192.00




MODEL CLAY-60 Phil ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACE - WOOD

PART#
45565

45570

64760

64860

64965

65160
66160
66060

65260

65360

65460

99800

OPTIONS

DESCRIPTION

Duct Booster Fan - 275 CEFM:
For additional rooms to be heated.

Heat Sensor Snap Disc:
Turns on at 115 Degrees

Twin 150 CFM Blowers: (150 CFM ea.)
Pre-wired to be wired direct to switch
QOutside Air Kit:

. 4" x 7 insulated flex pipe,
fresh air vent, and 2 - 4" clamps.
Gold Grills:
10" x 10" set of 2

Masonry Adapter Boxes: Used when
installing extended brick face around top
louver. (3 sizes}

2-3/8" Adapter

3" Adapter

3-5/8" Adapter

Tile Clips:
Used when installing tile in face of unit.
Set of four

Grill Box Extension

Used when unit is bricked to the ceiling.
1 pair, for 10" x 10" grills.

By-pass Door Handle Extension and
Port Tube Extension: Used when
bricking to top of door.

Temperature Probe, Condar 9-85

RETAIL
120.00

15.00

103.00

60.00

115.00

33.00
33.00
33.00

21.00

65.00

43.00

99.00




Clagii

MODEL CLAY-60 Phil ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACE - WOOD

MASONRY FLOOR/WALL BOARDS AND WOOD SURROUNDS

PART# DESCRIPTION RETAIL
64300 Plain (you cover as you wish) 199.00
64305 Tile: White 399.00
64310 Tan 399.00
64315 Gray 399.00
64320 Brick: Red 320.00
64325 Tan 320.00
64330 Cut Quarry Stone: Tan 750.00
64335 Gray 750.00
64336 Marble: White 1999.00
64337 Gray 1999.00
64338 Tan 1999.00
OAK & BIRCH SURROUNDS
63340 Surround: QOak 800.00
63345 Birch 650.00
(Unfinished)
63350 Mirror Top: Oak 600.00
63355 Birch 500.00
(Unfinished without mirror)

NOTE: #64300 - Stock item
All else - Allow 2-3 weeks ARO



MODEL CLAY-60 Phll ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACE - WOOD

PARTS LIST

\\\\\\\\\\\\@
M

\ i

i \

\




™

MODEL CLAY-60 Phil ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACE - WOOD

NRERREGEER S o ma o omw N E

8
n

PART#

68260
95560
50665
93960
19360
95660
68060
18860
19365
18960
19060
94260
94360
19460
94460
21390
22560
2207M
19260

19458

PARTS LIST

DESCRIFTION

Top Grill - Gold
Bypass Handle - Wood
Door-Gold

Glass

Door Handle

Door Handle - Woed
Ash Grill

Quter Side

Louver (Grill) Clips
QOuter Back

OQuter Top

8" Hot Air Duct x 12"
8" 90 Degree Elbow
Grill Box

10" x 10" Grill
RollPin7/32x 1"
3/8" Locknut

3/8" Lockwasher
Door Latch

8* Duct Adapter

I-5

RETAIL

70.00
5.50
190.00
125.00
8.00
5.50
70.00
43.00
3.00
47.50
44.00
18.00
44.00
30.00
7.50
2.00

2.50




g

MODEL CLAY-60 Phll ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACE - WOOD

PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST

54 @ 25
. 55

L BTy et
e M ke
ST,
51 o2

50
27
49

= -!ﬂ‘_'-:'% '_.-‘.;q. ]

42

A
]
I

40 )(3g9) (38 )\ 37 @ @

36

57

I-6




o

MODEL CLAY-60 Phll ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACE - WOOD

ITEM

26
27
28

<3
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43

45
48
49
51
52
53

55
56
57
65
‘66

67

PART#

17260
94560
51060
17360
17460
51165
94860
51265
17560
65560
22660
94565
17660
17760
90499
17860
68060
59460
95060
18065
22760
95160
18160
65060
18260
95260
95361
10237
95360
10236
16068
16050
65660

17865

PARTS LIST CONTD

DESCRIPTION

Inner Top

Back Insulation

Cast Iron Access Door
Inner Back

Inner Side

Cast Iron Grate

Side Insulation

Cast Iron By-pass Door

Bypass Door Rod (standard)
Bypass Door Rod - Extended

3/8"x1/2" Set Screw
Catalytic Combustor

Ash Pan

Ash Pan Handle
Firebrick

Log Retainer

Bottom Grill

Glass Rope

Door Rope

Glass Holders
1/4"-20x3/8" Screws
Front Insulation

Front Air Duct

Brass Trim (Option)
Outer Front

Top Insulation

Access Rope

Flame Impingement Shid.
Bypass Rope

Grate Slide Plate

Baffle Plate

Angle Iron Support - each
Inspection Tube Extension
(not shown)

Brick Retainer

17

RETAIL

43.00
26.00
26.00
43.00
52.00
26.00
18.00
26.00
32.00
32.00
1.00
150.00
43.00
5.50
3.00
21.50
25.00
5.00
8.75
3.00
.60
13.00
43.00
55.00
26.00
18.00
3.50
21.50
3.00
5.00
9.00
6.00
11.00

.80.00




FAN KIT PARTS LIST

HARDWIRED MODEL

SEOETm O
S ",
2,

i, <
n uum\“‘




ITEM

W2k Wwk R

PART#

93860
46960
22360
23099
2089%
22460
42599
42699
41255
23999
42381
17665
42376
41299
42599
92001
40700
45575
41599

FAN KIT

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION

Fan Blades (2)

Motors (2)

3/16" Rubber Washer (4)
3/16" Flat Washer (4)
3/16' Lock Washer (4)
#8-32 Wing Nuts (4)
BMX Fitting (2)

3/8" Flexible Conduit (1)

Rheostat Knob

6-32 x 1/2 P.H.M.S.
Rheostat Nut

2" x 4" Raco Box Cover
Rheostat

30-073 Orange Wire Nut
3/8" BX Connecter

3/8" Flex Conduit

2" x 4" Raco Box

Snap Disc

3/8" Regel

RETAIL

6.50
36.00
.10
.10

.20 -

.60
.00
.50
.50
.10
.20

[ SIS

.30
.75
.75
3.00

.75



-




ITEM

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

ITEM

PART #

18360
18460
95469
23039
18560
25260
23699
18660
94660

PART#

93560
93660
93760

ton

DRAFT SLIDE PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

Rear Offset Brackets
Slide Plate
Compression Springs
3/16"Flat Washer
Slide Plate Bracket

# 10-24 Lock Nuts

# 10-24 1/2 Tek Screw
Slide Rod

Phenolic Knob

OUTSIDE AIR KIT PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

Vent
Clamp
7" x 4" Flexible Vent Pipe

RETAIL

11.00

.10

.40
.40

RETAIL

26.00
2.50
26.00



a1y 6231 A 0Z1-0TT

WA :nn.mv%
punain g

u_uaaouox

\ 115N
uuBO—m [onuoy
m/ S&ml_

g I
jouey jonuo)




